During the Financial year under review, there were no one-time settlement of Loans taken 

from Banks and Financial institutions. 

44. CAPITAL STRUCTURE: 

During the year under review, there was no alteration in the capital structure of the 

Company. 

As on 31st March 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company was ₹11,00,00,000 

(Rupees Eleven Crores Only), divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakhs) Equity 

Shares of ₹10/- each. The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company was ₹3,60,11,880 (Rupees 

Three Crores Sixty Lakhs Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only), divided into 

36,01,188 (Thirty-Six Lakhs One Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Eight) Equity Shares of 

₹10/- each. 

45. AUDIT TRAIL APPLICABILITY (AUDIT AND AUDITORS) RULES 2014 - 

RULE 11 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2013: 

The Company has used accounting software for maintaining its books of account for the 

financial year ended March 31, 2025 which has a feature of recording audit trail (edit log)